	OTT PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0654 0037 (ava. 5/31/2002) PATENT	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * *	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	* ****	ereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
KNOERZER, Anthony Robert	Name: FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC.			
KOHL, Garrett William	Name.			
TUCKER, Steven Kenneth	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖼 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger				
<u> </u>	7701 Legacy Drive Street Address:			
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name				
Other	List Mar List Mar 191 From -	 75 024-		
	Plano TX City:Z	ip4099		
Execution Date: March 4, 2004		_		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Y	es 🕍 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/778,555 (CFLAY.00233)				
Additional numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 🛂 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: CAHOON, Colin P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	□ Enclosed			
Carstens, Ycc & Cahoon, L.L.P.	La Latiotoca			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
P.O. Box 802334 Street Address:				
	50-0392			
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75380	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	șit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.	STEEN STEEN STEEN OF THE STEEN			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.	1 -1-	,		
Betty Formby	tity Druly March 22, 200	4		
Name of Person Signing	Signaturè Date	<u>. </u>		
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony Robert Knoerzer, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8100 Greensboro Drive, Plano, Collin County, Texas 75025, Garrett William Kohl, a citizen of the United States, residing at 902 Sonora Drive, Allen, Collin County, Texas 75013, and Steven Kenneth Tucker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 412 Ellen Avenue, Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas 76053, are the sole inventors of the invention Method and Apparatus for Making Flat Bottom Bags, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00233; and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Texas, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Anthony Robert Knoerzer, Garrett William Kohl, and Steven Kenneth Tucker, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0140

L.S.

L.S.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

opposite our respective signatures.

Date: Heren 9 2004

Men det Sur

Date: //ard.4_2004

///////////////////////L.S.

Date /// 2004

Steven Kenneth Tucket

Garrett William Kohl

Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P.

13760 Noel Road Suite 900 Dallas, Texas 75240

Main No. (972) 367-2001 Facsimile (972) 367-2002

Facsimile Cover Sheet

TO:	USPTO Assignment Divis	ion Fax No.:	(703) 306-5995
TO:	Fax No.:		
FROM:	Colin P. Cahoon, Esq.	NO. OF PGS. INCL. CO	VER: 4
DATE:	March 32, 2004 C/M	1 CODE: CFLAY.00233	L/D CODE:

Assignment Recordation

U.S. Serial No. 10/778,555 filed on February 13, 2004 "Method and Apparatus for Making Flat Bottom Bags" Inventors: Knoerzer, et al.

Attorney: Colin P. Cahoon, Registration No. 38,836

Please contact us at (972) 367-2001 if you do not receive all pages indicated above or experience any difficulty in receiving this facsimile.

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

This facsimile is intended only for the use of the addressee and, if the addressee is a client or its agent, contains privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, you have received this facsimile inadvertently and in error. Any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone and return the facsimile to us immediately.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0142